SCHEDULE 3

Amendment of the Annexes and Appendices to the REACH Regulation

PART 1

The Annexes

Annex 17

- **36.**—(1) In entry 67 (Bis(pentabromophenyl)ether), the second column is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 3(b)(ii)—
 - (a) for "Directive 2007/46/EC" substitute "the Road Vehicles (Approval) Regulations 2009";
 - (b) for "Directive 2006/42/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council" substitute "the Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008(1)".
- (3) In paragraph 4(d), for "Directive 2011/65/EU" substitute "the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012".
- (4) In paragraph 5, for "Regulation (EU) No 216/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council" substitute "Regulation (EU) 2018/1139 of the European Parliament and of the Council".

1

⁽¹⁾ S.I. 2008/1597, amended by S.I. 2011/1043, 1157, 2014/469, 3248, 2015/1630, 1682, 2016/1105, 2018/235, 236.